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OFFICE ORDER NO. 100 OF 2021

The Competent Authority of ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati has approved the following days to be
observed as CLOSED HOLIDAYS during the year 2022 in ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati — 22.

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2022

Sl No. i Name of Holidays Date i Day
1 Makar Sankranti/ Magh Bihu/ Pongal . 14.01.2022 Friday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2022 Wednesday
3 Maha Shivratri 01.03.2022 Tuesday
4 Holi 18.03.2022 Friday
5 Good Friday/ Bohag Bihu 15.04.2022 Friday
6 Id-ul-Fitr* 03.05.2022 Tuesday
7 Buddha Purnima 16.05.2022 Monday
v naui rauva Vi.U/.aVes 1nJay
9 Muharram 09.08.2022 Tuesday
10~ Independence Day 15.08.2022 Monday
11 Janmashtami 19.08.2022 Friday
12 Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2022 Sunday
13 Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) 03.10.2022 Monday
14 Dussehra 05.10.2022 Wednesday
15 Diwali 24.10.2022 Monday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday U8.11.2022 | uesday

*Change in the date if any, in respect of holiday of SI. No. 06 would depend upon sighting of the moon.

In addition of the above closed holidays, each employee shall be entitled to avail, with permission of the

competent authority, any two holidays out of the following Restricted Holidays.

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2022

Sl No. | Name of Holidays Date Day

1 New Year's Day 01.01.2022 Saturday

2 Lohri 13.01.2022 Thursday

3 Netaji's Birthday 23.01.2022 Sunday

4 Me-dam-me-phi 31.01.2022 Monday

5 Basant Panchami 05.02.2022 Saturday

6 Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 15.02.2022 Tuesday

7 Ali-Aye-Lingang 16.02.2022 Wednesday

8 Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 16.02.2022 Wednesday

9. Shiva Ji Jayanti 19.02.2022 Saturday

10 Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 26.02.2022 Saturday

11 Chapchar Kut 04.03.2022 Friday

12 Holika Dahan 17.03.2022 Thursday

13 | Dalyatra 18.03.2022 Friday ,
[ 14 | Ram Navami 10.04.2022 Sunday ]




15 Cheiraoba/ Mahavir Jayanti 14.04.2022 Thursday
16 Easter Sunday 17.04.2022 Sunday
17 Janmat-Ul-Vida 29.04.2022 Friday
18 Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday 09.05.2022 Monday
19 Kharchi Puja 22.06.2022 Wednesday
20 Tuluni 08.07.2022 Friday
21 Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 10.07.2022 Sunday
22 Taiinaremnona N2 0] 2N22 Tiesday
23 Raksha Bandhan 11.08.2022 Thursday
24 Parsi New Year's Day/ Nauraj 16.08.2022 Tuesday
25 Tithi of Srimanta Sankar Dev 29.08.2022 Monday
26 Ganesh Chaturthi 31.08.2022 Wednesday
27 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 08.09.2022 Thursday
28 Tithi of Sri Sri Madhab dev 14.09.2022 Wednesday
29 Dussehra ( Mahanavmi) 04.10.2022 Tuesday
30 Laxmi Puja 00.10.2022 Sunday
31 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 09.10.2022 Sunday
32 Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday 09.10.2022 Sunday
33 Karwa Chouth 13.10.2022 Thursday
34 Kati Bihu 18.10.2022 Tuesday
35 Naraka Chaturdasi 24.10.2022 Monday
36 Govardhan Puja 25.10.2022 Tuesday
37 Bhai Duj 26.10.2022 Wednesday
38 Chhat Puja 30.10.2022 Sunday
39 Tokhvu Emong 07.11.2022 Monday
40 Seng-Kut-Snem 23.11.2022 Wednesday
41 Lachit Divas 24.11.2022 Thursday
42 Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24.11.2022 Thursday
43 Assam Divas (Su-Ka-Pha Divas) 02.12.2022 Friday
44 Christmas Eve 24.12.2022 Saturday
45 Christmas Day 25.12.2022 Sunday

| 46 Guru Govind Singh’s Birthday 29.12.2022 Thursday

In addition to the

above mentioned Closed ‘Holiday sand Restricted Holidays, each employees may also avail

08 (Eight) days Casual Leave.
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For Medical Superintendent

Copy to:-

The Director (Estt.VI), ESI Corporation, Hgrs Office, C.I.G. Marg, New Delhi — 110002
The Medical Commissioner, ESI Corporation, Hars Office, C.I.G. Mara, New Delhi — 110002
The Regional Director (i/c), ESI Corporation, Regional Office, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati — 21
The S.M.0., (NER), Regional Office, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati — 21

The Director (Vig), P-4, Raja Raj Krishna Street, Kolkata

All the Regional Directors, ESI Corporation,

Hindi Cell, ESIC-MH, Beltola for translation.

Hindi Cell, R.O. Guwahati -21
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10. Office file.

11. Spare copies.
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